506306291 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI SO	07/09/2018
NAM H. NGUYEN	07/09/2018
ROBERT C. BROOKS	07/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive
City:	Spring
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17048120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85932869
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE A. MILANO
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A. Milano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

506306291

source=85932869_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=85932869_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=85932869_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=85932869_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0242

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

РΔ	TENT	A PPI	IC A	TION

3390 E. Harmony Road		
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	84964311
ore comme, constant contra		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Limited Partnership havis subsidiaries and affiliates,	ng its principal place of agree to assign and tran	business in Houston, T sfer and hereby assign an	LOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas exas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its d transfer to HPDC, its successors and to and under an application for Patent
MODULAR COMPUTING	COMPONENT INFORM	ATION TRANSMISSION	
Filing Date: July 10, 2	2018	Application No.:	: PCT/US2018/041362
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	d application for said Pater	ntinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) nt, and any and all other Patent of any or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors,	assigns, nominees or lega e granted, reissued or exte	I representatives, to the full ended, as fully and entirely	ent in any country, to be held and enjoyed I end of the term or terms for which said as the same would have been held and
executed and will not executime a request is made, and perfect the title to said invenominees or legal represersaid invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discrightful oaths and declaration legal representatives to ob-	ute any agreement in confid without undue delay, exe ntion(s) or improvement(s) statives, and I/we agree to ement(s), said application actions and divisionals, cons, and generally to do ever tain and enforce, for its oall countries provided the e	ict herewith, and I/we furthe cute and deliver all such pa , said application and said I communicate to HPDC, or and said Patent, to testify in continuations, C-I-P's, reissing erything possible to aid HPD r their own benefit, proper	st herein assigned, and that I/we have not be covenant and agree that I/we will, each pers as may be necessary or desirable to Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns to its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfulue and foreign applications, to make all I/C, its successors, assigns, nominees and patent protection for said invention(s) or med by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as aforesaid, t	o issue to HPDC, as assignt(s) which may be issue	nee of the entire right, title	tries whose duty it is to issue patents or and interest, any and all Patent for said a result of the application aforesaid, in
	•		ng date and application number of said soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):	<i>(</i>
1/1/-		-	1/4/12
Inventor's Signature		Date	17118
Chi	So		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Nam H.	Nguyen		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0243

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	PATENT APPLICATION
Mut c Inventor's Signature	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	ENT APPLICATION (cont	//8
Robert C. First/Middle Name	Brooks Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middie Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature First/Middle Name	Last Name	Oate 	
inventor's Signature First/Middle Name	Last Name	Date	
Inventor's Signature	cosyygene	Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	Dag	
Inventor's Signature		Date	

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

First/Middle Name

Page 2 of 2

Last Name

Annual Control of the	
HP Inc.	
3390 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado 805.	28

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84964311
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

and in furthe Limited Partr subsidiaries a assigns, the entitled	erance of my/our nership having its and affiliates, agree entire right, title a	n), for good and valuable obligations to HEWLET principal place of bus a to assign and transfer and interest, including the	T-PACKARD DEVELO iness in Houston, Tex and hereby assign and to right of priority, in, to	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas as: (hereinafter HPDC), and to its transfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
MODULAR C	OMPUTING CON	IPONENT INFORMATIO	N TRANSMISSION	
Filing Date:	July 10, 2018	3	Application No.:	PCT/US2018/041362
divisionals, ar	nd renewals of and	d substitutes for said app	dication for said Patent,	suations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any r reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its Patent respec	successors, assign	is, nominees or legal repr	esentatives, to the full e I, as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which said s the same would have been held and
executed and time a reques perfect the titl nominees or I said invention papers, to ex rightful oaths legal represe improvements	will not execute and with the to said invention (legal representative its) or improvement ecute all disclaime and declarations, and the transitives to obtain a	ny agreement in conflict he out undue delay, execute s) or improvement(s), said is, and I/we agree to common t(s), said application and sers and divisionals, continuing and generally to do everythical and enforce, for its or the untries provided the expen	erewith, and I/we further and deliver all such pape and said Parminicate to HPOC, or to said Patent, to testify in a suations, C-I-P's, reissueing possible to aid HPDC in own benefit, proper particular and possible to aid HPDC in own benefit, proper particular and included and	herein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each ers as may be necessary or desirable to itent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful e and foreign applications, to make all , its successors, assigns, nominees and atent protection for said invention(s) or ad by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications a invention(s)	as aforesaid, to issu	ue to HPDC, as assignee which may be issued as	of the entire right, title a	as whose duty it is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we furt application to known to ther	r Patent, now identi	direct the attorneys of reflect by the Record ID and	ecord to insert the filing title set forth above, as s	date and application number of said oon as the same shall have been made
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I/	we hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s);	
Inventor's Sign	n of the control		Paris	
	alme		Date	
Chi		50	***************************************	
First/Middle Na	MVYW	Last Name	1	-19/2018
Inventor's Sign	nature (Date	
Nam H.	·	Nguyen		
First/Middle Na	ime	Last Name		

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84964311
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
nventor's Signature		Date	
Robert C.	Brooks		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
	Last Name		
nventor's Signature			
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 10/16/2020